

## **PRESS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: LISA BOOZE 717-375-2003

## **BBR Performance Offers Shock Dynamometer Services**

December 13, 2005 Marion, PA – BBR Performance is pleased to add shock dynamometer testing to their line-up of racing performance parts and services. BBR utilizes the industry standard in dyno equipment from Roehrig Engineering, Inc. The Roehrig Shock™ Test Control and Damper Analysis software is used by most professional dirt track teams and major shock manufacturers.

Shock absorbers (dampers) are a critical component of a racecar, and should be tested periodically to make sure they're working correctly. Also, most dampers are highly adjustable. BBR Performance can run dyno tests to reveal the impact of adjustments to the race car set-up, giving drivers a competitive edge.

Brian Booze of BBR Performance states, "Shock dyno testing is so important in successful, competitive racing. We are happy to be able to provide this service and to raise our level of offerings. We will continue to look for innovative products and services as we strive to make BBR Performance the most comprehensive speed shop in the region."

The BBR Performance Center is located just north of the intersection of Route 11 and Route 914, marked by the CEBCO Village Mart. It is one mile west of Exit 10 off Interstate 81 North. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.BoozeBrothersPerformance.com">www.BoozeBrothersPerformance.com</a>.

###